

RESOLUTION 2008-035

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE STELLA OLSEN PARK MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, in October 2006 the Sherwood City Council adopted the 2006 Parks and Recreation Master Plan which calls for improvements to Stella Olsen Park; and

WHEREAS, in December 2007 the Sherwood Parks and Recreation Board recommended that a master plan be created for Stella Olsen Park and formed a Design Review Committee consisting of members of the Parks Board, members of the Cultural Arts Commission and two citizens to help guide the master planning process; and

WHEREAS, the Design Review Committee provided input and recommend a proposed master plan for Stella Olsen Park which was presented at an Open House for public review and comment; and

WHEREAS, after receiving feedback from the Open House the Design Review Committee met and finalized their recommendation. That recommendation was adopted by the Sherwood Parks and Recreation Board on April 7, 2008 and presented to the City Council during work session on April 15, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council approves the proposed improvements dated April 3, 2008 as the Stella Olsen Park Master Plan.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the Sherwood City Council this 20th day of May 2008.

Keith S. Mays, Mayo

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, City Recorde



Resolution 2008-035, Exhibit May 20, 2008